N69
XK TYPE
Annunciator Relay
High brightness by
4 elements LED (Al InGap-LED)
4  elements LED (Al InGap-LED)
improves brightness.
(new one is 4 times as bright as

UKTG - S DC110V
Basic type
●Type code
Terminal type Rated voltage
Terminal type Rated voltage
●Circuit drawing
●Mounting hole size
●Circuit drawing
■Interface unit (Type : UKTF□-S)
UKTF □ - S - DC110V
Basic type
●Type code
207
C
R
R
X
R
C
Y
R
1 2 3
159 11 13
C
R
Z
R
X Y Z X
16 17 19
ZY X Y Z
144 5 6 8 10 12 18
95
110
65 75
ø4.5
∗ Mounting on DIN rail is also available
∗ Mounting on DIN rail is also available
●Mounting hole size
95
110
65
ø4.5
Terminal screw (M3×6)
Only for XK22-02
Only for XK44-06
2
3
Specification
75
Cover
110
10
0
17
75
Terminal screw (M3×6)
Cover
Socket for
connector
to main unit
FRX
BLXR
17 20 18
FLR N
FLX
FLX
FLX
BL
FRX
BZ
BLX BZX
19 5 6 7
BLX
NC N1 NL
BZX
PL1

Display color
■Inner element (Applicable Type : XK22, XK33, XK44) [Order unit : 1]
●Type code
∗1 Basic type is XK44M.
∗2 Check the main circuit voltage for power supply voltage.
     Only 100 / 110V DC is available for XK44-05.
XK22 - 01 S    DC024 -ELMT
Basic type
XK22
XK33
XK44M
XK44
24V DC
100 / 110V DC
Type
Rated voltage
024
110
Code Voltage
01
02
-
-
-
-
-
-
04
-
-
-
01
03
04
05
06
07
XK22 XK33 XK44
●Type code
Screw
Faston
Terminal type
S
F
Code Spec
for XK22 for XK33 for XK44M for XK44
∗1
∗1
∗2
Circuit code
N84
NE
W
 P
RO
DU
CT
S
RELAY
XKK44 -□□ - 1410 Y
3
4
3 4
■Bus input cable■ Crossover cable
2
●XK-CV   [Order unit: 10]●XK44-CAP   [Order unit: 1]
●Type code
XK body User
device
5 64 5
2 3
21
Element 1 Element 2 · · ·
∗ ∗
: Circuit code (No need to choose for XK22 and XK33)
: XK body side cable processing
  (1: Receptade housing)
 User device side cable processing
  (4: Cut off processing)
5
6
∗ Standard color for XK33 and XK44 are
   “Y” and for XK22 is  “M” (Mix).
: Cable length
: Cable color (Y: Yellow, BL: Blue)
008: 80mm,    01: 100mm,    02: 200mm
  05: 500mm,  10: 1000mm,  15: 1500mm( )
XKK44  - 11 008 Y
2
3
41 52 3
●Type code
: Element 1 side cable processing
               (1: Receptable housing)
: Element 2 side cable processing
               (2: Receptable housing)
1 : Basic type (XKK22, XK33, XKK44) 1 : Basic type (XKK22, XKK33, XKK44)
∗ Standard equipment for XK44 is XKK44-11008Y.
4
5
: Cable length
: Cable color (Y: Yellow, BL: Blue)
008: 80mm,    01: 100mm,    02: 200mm
  05: 500mm,  10: 1000mm,  15: 1500mm(
■ Fitting to a panel
●XL-TK   [Order unit: 10]
■Removal tool (Lens, LED unit)
●XL-NQ   [Order unit: 10]
[Order unit: 1] [Order unit: 1]
■Removal tool for inner element
 [Order unit: 1]
XK22
XK33
XK44
code Type
XK22-Q
XK33-Q
XK44-Q
■ Terminal cover (Applicable type : XK44)■ Cap for end socket
XK44-Q
∗ Standard equipment
∗ Standard equipment
3 4
N85
STANDARD
XK'S INDICATOR
CIRCUIT INSIDE THE INDICATOR
【Technical Information】
XL 2000/XL 3040/XL 4000 type standard LED are adopted for XK series. One point lighting spec and
inclination window spec are available for XK44 as special specification. Parts exposed outside panels (Lens,
Frame, Body case) are made from the anti-flammable material (oxygen index: 26 or more), and compliant to
fire low.
JEM 1406 (2002)
JEC-2500 (1987)
B-402(1997)
NECA C 8151 (2002)
JIS C 2811  (1995)
JIS C 8201-1 (1998)
∗ This product is tested by the applicable items in the above standards.
■ Circuit diagram
R2
R1
D1
R3 LED
X1
X2
R1: Limit Resister 1
R2: Limit Resister 2
R3: Bypass register
D1: Rectifier diode
LED: Light Emitting diode
100
80
60
40
20
0
10 1 10 2 10 3
Time (h)
Brightness decreasing curve (Ta=25°C)
10 4 10 5
(Measured data)